

Office of Intergovernmental Services

1515 West Seventh Street, Suite 400 Post Office Box 8031 Little Rock, Arkansas, 72203-8031 Phone: (501) 682-1074

Fax: (501) 682-10/4

https://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/intergovernmental-services

Comprehensive Opioid Stimulant and Substance Abuse Program (COSSAP)-

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment for Arkansas Prisoners (RSAT)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDING REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

The State of Arkansas, Department of Finance and Administration - Intergovernmental Services (IGS) announces the availability of funding under the U.S. Department of Justice's Office of Justice Programs' (OJP) Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) FFY2020 Comprehensive Opioid Stimulants Substance Abuse Program (COSSAP). Potential applicants should carefully review the state solicitation for program requirements before submitting a proposal.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: To support, develop, and implement a residential substance abuse treatment for Arkansas prisoners in local correctional and detention facilities utilizing peer recovery services as well as to create and maintain community-based aftercare services for offenders.

RELEASE DATE: Wednesday, February 22, 2023

PROJECT PERIOD: April 1, 2023 to September 30, 2023

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) AND POWERPOINT IS AVAILABLE AT:

Comprehensive Opioid Stimulant and Substance Abuse Program (COSSAP20-RSAT) | Department of Finance and Administration (arkansas.gov)

ELIGIBILITY:

Applicants are limited to units of local government, law enforcement districts, and judicial enforcement districts. Applying entities **must** operate and/or maintain correctional or detention facilities for incarcerated individuals.

PROPOSAL DEADLINE:

Proposals and supporting documentations are due by 4:30 p.m. Central Standard Time on **Wednesday, March 15, 2023** to Department of Finance and Administration-Intergovernmental Services. Proposals may be submitted electronically or by mail with postmarked no later than March 15, 2023.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

For assistance contact IGS via email at IGS.Applications@dfa.arkansas.gov or call the IGS office at 501-682-1074.